

PRESS RELEASE

Noble Tomorrow Public Meeting

ALBION, Indiana – On Wednesday September 20, 2017 at 6:00 PM in the Dekko Room of the Noble County South Complex (2090 N SR 9, Albion, IN) the Noble Tomorrow Steering Committee will host a Public Meeting to discuss the Existing Conditions for Noble County. Light refreshments will be provided. All are invited to attend and discuss the current conditions of Noble County in preparation of our new comprehensive plan, Noble Tomorrow.

Noble County and the communities of Albion, Avilla, Cromwell, Ligonier, and Rome City are working on a new Comprehensive Plan, Noble Tomorrow. The Noble County Plan Commission is leading this effort to collaborate between communities and determine their futures and how their governments can best serve their residents.

Contact

Kenneth J. Hughes, Plan Director E planning@nobleco.org
T (260) 636-7217

###

